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CASS COUNTY
Greenwood EDepartmeotS Treasurer's Semi-annu-al Statement
Prepared in the Interest of the People of Greenwood and Surrounding Vicinity From July 1, 1927 to Dec. 31, 1927, Inclusive
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' W. E. Palling and the family were
visiting and looking after some busi
ness matters in Lincoln on last Tues
day.

Mrs. A. E. Palling was a visitor for
a few days in Murdock, where she
was the guest of her sister, Mrs.
Dr. L. D. Lee.

Mr. and Mrs. P. A. Sanborn were
visiting and looking after some busi-
ness matters in Omaha for a few
days during the past week.

Emil Meisinger of west of Ashland
was a visitor in Greenwood on last
Wednesday, and was assisting in de-

livering corn for Charles Howell.
Glen Peters, who is atending the

state university was a visitor at the
home of his parents, O. F. Peters and
wife for over the week end last week.

Fred Ethrege was a visitor in Lin-
coln on last Friday, where he was
called to look after some business and
as well he was visiting with his
friends.

Judge W. E. Newkirk and wife
were over to Lincoln on Tuesday of
last week where they were visiting
with friends for the day as well as
looking after some business.

Charles Howell and Frans Neil-so- n

shelled and delivered corn to the
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Mr. and X. Coleman was
taken the hospital Lincoln
last where she giv- -

A . - .1uvaimtui, hi3 foraccompanied by her account andwas her care. Op
Wednesday Mr. Coleman was called

the bedside the
account her poor
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the
the The .

bank will thought, care for most j

the liabilities, and the Guarantee
Fund Commission will look the
remainder. The inability realize

the paper they out was the
cause the suspension this time.

Messrs. M. Blair, and
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Greenwood this week and were
meeting the F. j
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order, higher

degree the Odd and
working and purpose

the degree, and had expected
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ing nights were the same
they

week.
Watson Howard was

Lincoln Wednesday, looking

ing the sale his which he
hi3 White

Leghorns. Watson has five hun-
dred and laying hens and this

average
about two hundred and fifty per
day. get the hens do
business the when the eggs
are worthwhile. Mr. Howard .has

the poultry for
consideration and knows Just

handle the birds get
the results.

Trains Delayed Some.
double header the Burling- -

white
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&

l.
union
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OIL

ton pulled a draw head out of one
the cars of a train last Wed-

nesday, which resulted the buck-
ling of the remainder the cars of
the train and four cars off the
track, required a couple of
hours get up so trains
could run again.

Getting Active
The Commercial club of Green-

wood, have been getting active
the best interests of the city in all
its avenues. They are looking to
the interests of Individual.
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OPENS ROOFING PLANT

Lester L. Vroman, who has been
engaged for several years with one
of the largest roofing companies in
the United States, located at Roches-
ter. New York, is opening an estab-
lishment in this city in which he
will specialize in roofing.

Mr. Vroman is preparing to offer
the residents of this city and vicin
ity and pleased
roofing that will be a saving to the
owner of property and a
of safety from fire and the elements
of the weather.

With his long experience in
line of work he comes with the high-
est recommendations from the com-
pany at Rochester by when he was
employed and will be able to give the
residents here the very be3t in his
line of roofing.

While being located definate-l- y

as yet Mr. Vroman is prepared to
fill any orders that may come to

workmanshiD

known as the Economy Roofing Co., j

and orders may be left at the Jour
nal for present.

And if It Is not war Nicaragua,
the long-await- ed substitute for arm-
ed has been found, but It
seems as bad as the real article.

Notice To Public
Greenwood Business are confronted with the same things
that business cf other towns are. The wholesalers whom
we buy from have discontinued long credits.

Therefore, we are asking of our customers the same as
we are asked to do, namely

That no account be allowed to run
to exceed thirty days; at the end of
this period we will expect a
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E. F. SMITH
J. V. STRADLEY & SONS
A. W. HUDSON ,

SEARLE & CHAPIN LUMBER
COMPANY

FRED ANDERSON
A. R. BIRDSALL

JARDINE MOTOR COMPANY A. F. WIEBKE

C. E. CALFEE P. A. SANBORN

H. G. WILKEN PETERS GRAIN COMPANY

THE D. L. D. SERVICE STATION

Central P--T

Holds Meeting
Last Evening

Fine Program Enjoyed and Much
Interest Shown Committees

for Year Named.

From Friday's Daily
Central Parent-Teache- rs associa-

tion held the regular January meet
ing last evening at the high scnool
auditorium. There were some fifty
parents in attendance despite the
rather unpleasant weather and sev-

eral other meetings and events that
took patrons elsewhere. May we Just

ourselves in this way that the
third Thursday evening of each
month is the regular meeting time
for Central P. T. A.

Owing to the absence of the pres-
ident, and not knowing his plan, the
program was partly iraprompto, but
one that would all as par-
ents. One never tires of singing the
praise and prayer for our country
found in "America, the Beautiful"
of which we should often remind
ourselves. In absence of the presi-
dent, the vice president. Miss Marten
conducted the business, at which time
the complete list of committees were
read. If each member does his small
part, the task will not be hard for
any one. The membership chairman
reported number of members by
rooms and also number of parents
having visited school this year.
Every child needs the parents

in the school room, his place
of business during most of the day,
preparing for citizenship.

The program was mostly in charge
of Mr. Woodward, the director of;
physical education for the schools. '

He used some of the pupils of the !

first grade to demonstrate how thru j

games tne principles or complete
bodily exercise could be carried out,
and ease and grace in bodily car
riage developed. It is hardly de
sirably in a bunch of romping rac-
ing youngsters but time tells the
complete story.

James and Cecil Comstock favor-
ed the gathering with a piano duet
and were called back for another.
The school nurse. Miss Farley now
on duty in our schools gave a short
talk on health. We have come to
learn that the visits of these school
nurses do not mean only the curing
of the defection but the keeping of
the well In best condition, so we al-
ways welcome her ieport and try to
profit thereby, for the present

seem to be the generation on
which much responsibility along this
line has been placed.

The program closed with two num-
bers by the Junior orchestra under
direction of Mr. Woodward, and
which contained several boys of our
Central school. This was our first
opportunity to hear the boys, and al-th- o

we as a family do not look for
a line of fire weather proof perfection, we were well

the matter

this

specialized
not

in

with the progress the children are
making in this line.

The evening closed with a short
social time when a committee from
Miss Deihn room, the third grade,
served refreshments. Much is
due the committee were only
called in the afternoon but so will-
ingly consented to do their part and
thus completed the evening.

The following committees were
named:

Membership Mrs. Hayes Chair-
man; First Ward, Mrs. Shellenberg- -

him and his is the vervier: Central C Clas3, Mrs. Peterson
best that can be desired. and Mrs. Handley; First grade, Mrs.

The new roofine concern will be ' Nelson and Mrs. Hadraba; Second

conflict

Ken
men

time

remind

interest

in-

terest

par-
ents

thanks
who

grade, Mrs. Cloidt and Mrs. B. Rosen- -
crans; Third grade, Mrs. C. Rosen-cran-s

and Mrs. Marks; Third grade,
Mrs. Terryberry and Mrs. McVay;
Fourth, Mrs. H. McMaken and Mrs.
Bulin; Fifth grade, Mrs. Wells, Mrs.
Douglas, Mrs. Hirz and Mrs. Hallett;
Sixth grade, Mrs. Hiatt, Mrs. Bald-
win, Mrs. Armstrong, and Mrs. Rob-
ertson.

Program Mrs. G. Dovey. chair-
man, Mrs. Leosis, Mrs. Tidball, Mrs.
Swatek, Mrs. Barkus, Mrs.. Light-bod- y

and Mrs. Knorr.
Publicity Mrs. Patterson, chair-

man, Mrs. Keck, Mrs. R. Johnson,
Mrs. Thomas, Mrs. Arn and Mr.
Moye.

Hospitality Mrs. 'Minor, chair-
man, Mr. Bailey, Mr. Arn, Mr. Hayes,
Mrs. Davis, Mrs. Rhoades, Mrs. A.
Moore, Central teachers, Miss

BIG COAL MERGER IS PLAN

New York, Jan. 20. Isaac T.
Mann, president of the Pocahontas
Fuel company today confirmed Cin-
cinnati reports of negotiations for a
merger of about twenty-fiv- e large
coal producing companies operating
in Virginia.

The proposed consolidation would
result In one of the largest coal com-
panies in the United States, operat-
ing in a territory where numerous
producing concerns now exist, Mr.
Mann said.. He added that the in-
dustry can be saved from demoral-
ization only by mergers such as that
proposed, with the aim of safeguard-
ing the interests of the owners, labor
and the public.

It is not expected that any new
finance will be required in the for-
mation of the new company, since
only the transfer of physical prop-
erties to a centralized control is con-
templated. It Is estimated that the

000,000 tons

All local news is m the Journal,

State General Fund
State Capitol Fund
State Redemption Fund
State Highway Supervision Fund
State Highway Maintenance Fund
State Hail Insurance Fund
State School Land Lease Fund
County General Fund
County Bridge Fund
County Emergency Bridge Fund
County Mothers' Pension Fund
County Soldier Relief Fund
First Commissioner's Road Fund
Second Commissioner's Road Fund
Third Commissioner's Road Fund
First Commissioner's Road Drag Fund ,

Second Commissioner's Road Drag Fund
Third Commissioner's Road Drag Fund
District Road Fund
Free High School Tuition Fund
Teachers' Fund
District School Fund
District School Bond Fund
Labor Fund
Intangible Fund
Individual Redemptions Fund
Treasurer, Fees on Original Motor Licenses .

Interest on County Deposits
Plattsmouth Refunding Bonds
Weeping Water City Bonds
Greenwood Village Bonds
Elmwood Village Bonds
Avoca Village Bonds
Eagle Village Bonds
Murdock Village Bonds
Alvo Village Bonds
County Drag, from Motor Fund
County Highway FunG
Louisville Precinct Bonds
Stove Creek Precinct Bonds
County Farm
Investment of School Bonds, Dist. No. 1

Advertising Fund
Special Improvement Taxes
Sarpy-Cas- s Toll Bridge Fund
City of Plattsmouth Fund .

City of Weeping Water Fund
Louisville Village Fund '

Avoca Village Fund -.
Elmwood Village Fund , .

Greenwood Village Fund
Eagle Village Fund
Murdock Village Fund
Nehawka Village Fund
Alvo Village Fund
South Bend Village Fund
Union Village Fund
Fee Account
Miscellaneous
Permanent Road -
Fines and Licenses :

Inheritance Tax Fund
County Jail Fund

TOTALS $447,137.61$

Outstanding Warrants
SgpNo outstanding registered warrants.

Certificate of Treasurer
I, John E. Turner, Treasurer of Cass county,

Nebraska, hereby certify that the above statement
shows the amounts collected and disbursed in the
various funds from July 1, 1927, to December 31,
1927, inclusive, and the balance on hand December
31, 1927, and furthermore that the foregoing is
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

JOHN E. TURNER,
County Treasurer.

Railroads are
Heavy Taxpayers

in This State
Cass County Is Third in Amount of

Taxes Paid by the Railroad'
Company.

The amount of taxes that the rail-
roads nav Into the state, county and

consolidated company will have anjcity coffers In each year is one that
annual on t nut of annroxlmatelv 30.-- !- than themuch larger average per

son really appreciates, the import-
ance of the railroads In helping main-
tain the functions of government

Balance Transferred Transferred
on July 1, from other Receipts to Co. Gen.

1927 Funds Fund

$
11,486.461$ $ 35,621.09

1,950.18 4,180.18
29.59 15,696.66
18.35 250.88

223.09 3,033.71
309.45 25.20

85.03 157.17
58,648.48 11,052.89 20,367.70
38,958.59 638.97 15,694.42

6.34
6,973.14 1,359.66
1,389.70 272.74
4,493.75 787.00 2.301.81

12,410.39 269.00 2,301.81
8,512.42 2,301.81

10,109.28 674.15 1,120.15
12,187.06 674.15 1,354.86

7,918.27 674.15 1,470.90
25,553.03 5,214.71 17,756.78
15,369.35 10,363.28

625.32 254.00 7,642.78
103,512.92 3,048.90j 106, 786. S5

31,307.26 3,400.00 11,529.20
5,048.77
5,717.21
6,787.60

77.50 77.50
j 3,482.19 3,482.19
; 10,510.00
! 2.S26.68
' 1.0S2.50
J 250.00

150.00
30.00

240.00
j 187.50

2,022.45
38.S15.26 4,727.91

3,529.93 ; 1.487.43
87.44 399.52 479.22

j 215.60 215.60
25.758.00 j 2,000.00

103.60 103.60
4,027.41

2,866.28 24.971.80
6,593.42 3,270.98 23,195.17
2,863.92 176.29 4,234.86
1,019.59 116.15 3.1S4.56

99.77 172.01 756.56
365.12 195.27 2.403.51
476.48 24.95 3,118.00'' 240.75 913.76 1,396.99
139.88 128.51 918.36
213.36 137.25 1,405.49
324.24 62.43 539.71

S3. 57 17.97 30S.57
356.26 55.18 63S.56

2.250.00 4,676.51 120.50 2,547.01
9,244.66 4,147.53

8,729.23 301.31
254.00 1,240.20

301.31
.24 .24

1

. 36.936.49 $390.94S. 901$ 11.052.S9

should not be overlooked when the
residents of the county have theirj
business in the transportation line
to be handled, as the volume of busi-
ness that the railroads do, sets, the
amount of improvements, the number
of men that they can employ and
the general expansion of their busi-
ness activities.

this railroad. the
the paid to Cass county

sum $52,089.96, county
only topped Lancaster with
$127,579.65 and Douglas with

Transferred
to other
Funds

2,480.75
4,947.80
5,717.21

2,022.45

4,027.41

I

254.00
301.31

35,705.74$3S0,491.87

All and
Disbursem'ts

Collections for years 1910 and prior
Collections year 1911

1912
1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
191$
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927

State Hail Insurance
State Apportionment
School Lease
Miscellaneous
Fines and Licenses
Inheritance Tax
Cities and Villages Refunding Bonds
Interest on County Deposits
County Farm
Individual Redemptions .
Investment of Bond, Dist. No. 1
Motor Registration
Sarpy-Cas- s Bridge
Fee Account --i
Fees Earned

Total Collections
Balance on hand July 1, 1927.

GRAND TOTAL

10,851.34

62.

Disbursements
County Disbursements
School Disbursements

and Disbursements
Redemptions (Individual)

and

Toll Bridge
Disbursement

for Six
Fees to Regular Funds

TOTAL

5,097.:

Salaries

Balance on hand 31, 1927

The amount of money that the
railroads pay out each year in this
item of taxes is very Important to
the. residents of the county through
which the railroads pass and where
they have shops or as in
Cass and Lancaster and re-

lieves the taxpayer a
burden that otherwise would

In this state the Burlington ranks fall on their shoulders to make up
as one of the very heaviest the amount if the railroads were not
and in the amount of taxes are With this in view the
paid each Cass county is the persons who travel or handle freight
third largest county in the state in should make it possible for the rail- -
the amount that they receive In taxes j roads to realize a good earning that
from In past

Burlington
the of

being by

for

Land

School

of

they may increase their volume of
business and make improvements
that will require workmen,
more larger plants and terminals
and increasing the amount the
railroads pay to the counties and the

6.34

Toll

and

$ 26,986.46 $ 712.42 $ 19,408.67
3,905.18 83.60
2,879.59 313.93 12,532.73

77.15 192.08
939.65
334.65
145.03 1.57 95.60

29,347.24 1,114.32 59,607.51
37,671.17 17,620.81

1,460.00 6.872.80
500.00

2,526.64 5,055.92
3.598.21 11,382.99
2,806.32 8,007.91
1,850.15 10,053.43
2.811.80

" 11,404.27
3,181.02 6,882.30

16.442.65 21,230.53
7,350.00 103.63 18,279.00
7,581.00 941.10

109,170.61 1,093.53 103,084.51
13.984.17 115.29 29.656.25

100.97

6,727.96 59.64
I

10,510.00
2.82G.68
1,082.50

250.00
150.00

30.00
240.00
187.50

13,218.99
2,617.50

25,209.05
25,800.00

4,935.00
2,669.00

1.C50.00
2,325.00

650.00
550.00
445.00
300.00
365.00
450.00

104.00

$

FEES

29.74
7.74

468.10
86.43
C6.01
18.57
51.97

S6
28.58
20.94
30.85
12.04

6.53
11.8

$ 4.676.51!$443,095.99

Summary of Collections Disbursements

State $ 35,267.71
115,414.19

. 140,085.78
Cities Village 39,539.00

6,727.96
Cities Villages Refunding Bonds 15,276.68
Louisville Precinct Bonds 2,617.50
Sarpy-Cas- s 25,209.05
Permanent Road 104.00

Months 2,250.00
Charged 4,676.51

DISBURSEMENTS

terminals
counties,

individual
great

taxpayers
that

year

year

this more

that

2,141.58

2,317.15

1,162.44

2,250.00

$

Balance

30,189.18
2,370.12

27,758.00

2,129.03
6.791.47
2,253.64
1,585.29
1,009.77
1,861.93
1,231.57
1,872.92

615.81
1.2S0.25

614.34
38.58

588.13
2,250.00

8,926.54
1,240.20

Receipts
58.72
14.56

7.30
32.14
29.38
38.44
19.19
15.32

7.66
66.46

394.56
109.88
340.11
227.10

4,451.25
6,178.97

102.405.74
182,475.33

25.20
7,642.78

157.17
9,244.66
1,240.20

301.31 '

15,276.68
3,482.19

215.60
6,787.60
2.000.00

10,112.45
24.971.80

120.50
4.676.51

$383,126.76
447,137.61

$830,264.37

$387,168.38

December $443,095.99

functioning.

state in taxes.
The school districts through which

the Burlington line or other rail-
roads pass make a generous part of
the tax money that maintains the
schools in these districts and aid in
the education of the boys and girls
of the state.

The public should rememDer when,
they are trimming the volume: oC
business of the railroads, they arekilling the goose that lays the golden
eggs of employment for the residents
of the state and the taxpaylng power
of the railroads.

Get your school supplies at the
Bates Book and Stationery Store,
waere you win una the complete line
at all times.
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